

2025 SCHEDULE OF STUDENT CHARGES (with KPSAHS Payment Plan)

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY ABDOMINAL SONOGRAPHY - EXTENDED CONCENTRATION

Tuition and Fees listed apply to students scheduled to start Summer Quarter 2025 (July 7, 2025)				
Due Dat	Amount		Fees	Pre-enrollment
At Time of Application	65.00		Application Fee ¹	
At Time of Acceptant	275.00		Registration Fee ²	
	340.00	Subtotal		
Due Dat	Amount		Tuition/Fees	Quarter
	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Summer 2025
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 1
Rate set by State of CA BPF	-		Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) Fee ¹	7/7/2025 -
•	375.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	9/26/2025
June 20, 202	4,480.00	Subtotal		
	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Fall 2025
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 2
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	10/6/2025 -
September 19, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		12/26/2025
	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Winter 2026
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 3
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	1/5/2026 -
December 19, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		3/27/2026
·	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Spring 2026
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 4
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	4/6/2026 -
March 20, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		6/26/2026
•	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Summer 2026
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 5
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	7/6/2026 -
June 19, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		9/25/2026
·	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Fall 2026
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 6
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	10/5/2026 -
September 18, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		12/24/2026
	4,075.00		Tuition ³	Winter 2027
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 7
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	1/4/2027 -
December 18, 202	4,155.00	Subtotal		3/27/2027
-, -	4,037.00		Tuition ³	Spring 2027
	30.00		Insurance Fee ¹	Quarter 8
	50.00		Educational Materials and Access Fees ¹	4/5/2027 -
	225.00		Matriculation Fees ¹	16/25/2027
March 19, 202	4,342.00	Subtotal		

TOTAL CHARGES PAID TO THE KAISER PERMANENTE SCHOOL OF \$ 34,092.00

For School policy related to payment of Tuition and Fees (and refund of Tuition and Fee payments), refer to the Financial
Policies section of the Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences Academic Catalog.
Charges are subject to change without prior notice

For Mandatory BPPE STRF Disclosure, see STRF Disclosure after the last <u>Schedule of Charges</u> in this section of the KPSAHS Catalog.

ESTIMATED COST OF BOOKS AND SUPPLIES TO BE PAID BY STUDENT TO OUTSIDE VENDORS

Description	Amount
Pre Enrollment Screenings	92.00
Books	1,405.00
(2) Pair of Scrubs (\$100 x 2)	200.00
Cap & Gown	70.00
Exam Fee - SPI	225.00
Exam Fee - ABD	225.00
OB/Gyn	225.00
Tot	al 2.442.00

ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL CHARGES FOR THE ENTIRE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM \$ 36,534.00

<sup>Fees are non refundable

Amount in excess of \$250 is refundable if registration is cancelled before first day of class.

Tuition may be refundable on prorata basis. Refer to Financial Policies section of KPSAHS Catalog</sup>